
Dominican (1-4) -vs- Mount Olive (15-5)
3/4/2025 at Mount Olive, NC (Scarborough Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Pete Honse (2-0)
Loss: Nicholas Cabello (0-1)
HBP: Josh Harrison, Nicola DeMaio
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dennis Gallagher First: Evan Kirk 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 146   Weather: Cloudy 64

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dominican 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 5 1
Mount Olive 2 3 2 0 0 7 X 14 12 0

Dominican 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Erick Diaz cf 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
    Michael Lekas ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Byron Arias 2b/ss 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Jake Chaisongkram 1b 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
Ian Labrador lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
Evan Amato rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Anthony Nigro c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Stefano Libio dh 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
David Knepper ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Samuel Vasquez 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pablo Geuvara 3b 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Nicholas Cabello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Harrison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Dominquez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    AJ Mitchell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Francisco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dennis Whitford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nicola DeMaio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eric Tejada p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 2 5 2 5 5 5

SF: Jake Chaisongkram (1)
SB: Erick Diaz (1)
CS: Erick Diaz (1)
E: Pablo Geuvara (1)

Mount Olive 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lane McLean ss 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
Kayden Crawford lf 3 1 3 1 1 0 0
    Aycock ph 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Haarr lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jon Howard 3b/1b 4 2 1 1 1 1 4
Mike Kenney c 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Connor Tepatti ph/c 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Garrett Moffett 1b 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
    Dawson Ables ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tariq Talley 2b 3 2 2 0 1 1 1
Jakhari Howard rf 2 2 0 0 1 1 1
Ryder Hancock dh 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Wade Kelly cf 2 2 1 2 1 0 0
Pete Honse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kole Hopkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tristan Purser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lane Roberson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colbie Howell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 14 12 8 8 4 9

2B: Lane McLean (1); Jon Howard (1)
SF: Wade Kelly (1)
SB: Lane McLean (1); Kayden Crawford (2); Garrett Moffett (2);
Tariq Talley (1); Jakhari Howard (2); Wade Kelly (2)
CS: Mike Kenney (1)
HBP: Lane McLean (1); Mike Kenney (1); Jakhari Howard (1)
DP: 2

Dominican IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nicholas Cabello (L, 0-1) 1.1 4 5 5 2 1 2 0 0 0 8 10 0 3 45
Josh Harrison 0.2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 4 6 1 1 22
K. Dominquez 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 5 2 1 24
AJ Mitchell 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 18
M. Francisco 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 32
Dennis Whitford 0.1 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 17
Nicola DeMaio 0.1 2 5 1 2 0 4 0 1 0 4 7 0 1 27
Eric Tejada 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
Totals 12 14 10 8 4 8 0 3 0 29 41 6 7 186

Mount Olive IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pete Honse (W, 2-0) 3.0 5 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 11 14 3 4 56
Kole Hopkins 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 10
Tristan Purser 0.1 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 22
Lane Roberson 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 16
Colbie Howell 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 15
Totals 5 2 2 5 5 1 0 0 0 22 28 6 7 119



Game notes:
- Harrison faced 2 batters in the 3rd.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Dominican - Top of 1st DUN UMO
Diaz walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Diaz out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Arias grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKFB). 0 0
Chaisongkram singled to right field (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Labrador lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 1st DUN UMO
L. McLean grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Crawford singled up the middle (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
Crawford stole second. 0 0
Howard walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Kenney singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 KFFB); Howard advanced to second; Crawford scored. 0 1
Moffett grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Kenney advanced to second; Howard advanced to third. 0 1
Kenney advanced to third on a wild pitch; Howard scored. 0 2
Talley struck out swinging (3-2 KKFBBBS). 0 2

Dominican - Top of 2nd DUN UMO
Amato flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 0 2
Nigro singled through the left side (0-0). 0 2
Libio singled through the left side (3-2 BBKBF); Nigro advanced to second. 0 2
Knepper grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 SBF); Libio out on the play. 0 2

Mount Olive - Bottom of 2nd DUN UMO
J. Howard grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 2
Hancock singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 0 2
Hancock advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Kelly walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 2
L. McLean doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-2 KKB); Kelly scored; Hancock scored. 0 4
Harrison to p for Cabello. 0 4
Crawford singled to shortstop (3-1 BBBK); L. McLean advanced to third. 0 4
Crawford advanced to second on a wild pitch; L. McLean scored. 0 5
Howard grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB); Crawford advanced to third. 0 5
Kenney hit by pitch (1-2 KBS). 0 5
Moffett flied out to lf (3-2 KBBBF). 0 5

Dominican - Top of 3rd DUN UMO
Guevara singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 5
Diaz singled to right field (1-1 BK); Guevara advanced to third. 0 5
Diaz stole second. 0 5
Arias grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-2 BKF); Diaz advanced to third; Guevara scored. 1 5
Chaisongkram flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-2 FK); Diaz scored. 2 5
Labrador walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 5
Amato out at first p to 2b to 1b (1-2 BKK). 2 5

Mount Olive - Bottom of 3rd DUN UMO
Talley singled to left field (0-0). 2 5
J. Howard hit by pitch (0-1 K); Talley advanced to second. 2 5
K. Dominquez to p for Harrison. 2 5
Hancock grounded out to 3b (1-2 KSB); J. Howard advanced to second; Talley advanced to third. 2 5
Kelly flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-2 SF); Talley scored. 2 6
L. McLean walked (3-1 BSBBB). 2 6
L. McLean stole second; J. Howard stole third. 2 6



Crawford singled to first base, RBI (2-2 BFKB); L. McLean advanced to third; J. Howard scored. 2 7
Crawford advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 7
Howard fouled out to rf (2-1 BSB). 2 7

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dominican - Top of 4th DUN UMO
Hopkins to p for Honse. 2 7
Nigro struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 2 7
Libio struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 2 7
Knepper grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 2 7

Mount Olive - Bottom of 4th DUN UMO
Mitchell to p for K. Dominquez. 2 7
Kenney grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 7
Moffett flied out to cf (1-2 KFBF). 2 7
Talley singled up the middle (2-2 KSBBF). 2 7
J. Howard struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 2 7

Dominican - Top of 5th DUN UMO
Purser to p for Hopkins. 2 7
Guevara walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 2 7
Diaz struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 2 7
Guevara advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 7
Arias walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 7
Chaisongkram walked (3-2 BSBBKB); Arias advanced to second; Guevara advanced to third. 2 7
Roberson to p for Purser. 2 7
Labrador lined into double play 2b to ss (1-1 KB); Arias out on the play. 2 7

Mount Olive - Bottom of 5th DUN UMO
Francisco to p for Mitchell. 2 7
Hancock struck out looking (3-2 KKBBBFK). 2 7
Kelly singled through the left side (3-2 KBSBBF). 2 7
L. McLean popped up to 3b (1-1 BK). 2 7
Kelly stole second. 2 7
Kelly stole third. 2 7
Crawford walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 2 7
Crawford stole second. 2 7
Howard struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBKS). 2 7

Dominican - Top of 6th DUN UMO
Amato grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 2 7
Nigro flied out to lf (1-2 BFK). 2 7
Libio struck out swinging (2-2 FBSFBS). 2 7

Mount Olive - Bottom of 6th DUN UMO
Arias to ss. 2 7
Vasquez to 2b for Knepper. 2 7
Whitford to p for Francisco. 2 7
Kenney singled through the left side (3-1 BBKB). 2 7
Kenney out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 7
Moffett walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 7
Moffett stole second. 2 7
Talley walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 7
DeMaio to p for Whitford. 2 7
Talley stole second; Moffett stole third. 2 7



Talley advanced to third on a wild pitch; Moffett scored. 2 8
J. Howard walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 8
J. Howard advanced to second on a wild pitch; Talley scored. 2 9
Hancock walked (3-0 BBBB); J. Howard stole third. 2 9
Kelly reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-1 BK); Hancock out at second 3b to 2b; J. Howard scored on a
wild pitch. 2 10
L. McLean hit by pitch (2-0 BB); Kelly advanced to second. 2 10
Aycock pinch hit for Crawford. 2 10
Aycock reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-0 B); L. McLean advanced to third; Kelly scored, unearned. 2 11
Howard doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Aycock advanced to third; L. McLean scored, unearned. 2 12
Tepatti pinch hit for Kenney. 2 12
Howard advanced to third on a wild pitch; Aycock scored, unearned. 2 13
Tepatti singled to left field, RBI (3-2 KBFBB); Howard scored, unearned. 2 14
Tejada to p for DeMaio. 2 14
Ables pinch hit for Moffett. 2 14
Ables flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 2 14

Runs: 7   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dominican - Top of 7th DUN UMO
Haarr to lf for Aycock. 2 14
Howard to 1b. 2 14
Tepatti to c. 2 14
Ables to 3b. 2 14
Howell to p for Roberson. 2 14
Vasquez grounded out to 2b (3-2 FBBFB). 2 14
Guevara struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 2 14
Lekas pinch hit for Diaz. 2 14
Lekas flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 2 14

Mount Olive - Bottom of 7th DUN UMO


